NEED HELP?- Grade PK
The following are all of the staff that work with your child’s grade level.
	Position
	Name
	Email

	Teacher Room 117
	Mrs. Geoffroy
	Geoffroya@springfieldpublicschools.com


	Paraprofessional 117 
	Mrs. Bozak
	Bozakc@springfieldpublicschools.com

	Teacher Room 115
	Mrs. Cleavall
	cleavallk@springfieldpublicschools.com

	Paraprofessional 115
	Mrs. Gendreau
	
gendreauj@springfieldpublicschools.com

	Teacher Room 113
	Mrs. Silva
	silvama@springfieldpublicschools.com

	Paraprofessional 113
	Mrs. Decarlo
	decarloj@springfieldpublicschools.com

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




NEED HELP?- Grade PLC, Life Skills 
The following are all of the staff that work with your child’s grade level. 
	Position 
	Name 
	Email 

	Teacher Room 125  
(PLC) 
	Mrs. O’Connor 
	Oconnorca@springfieldpublicschools.com 
 

	Teacher Room 124 
(Life Skills K-1)  
	Mrs. Moriarty 
	Moriartyma@springfieldpublicschools.com 
 

	Teacher Room 222 
(Life Skills 2-3) 
	Mrs. Shermer  
	Shermerb@springfieldpublicschools.com 

	Teacher Room 223 
(Life Skills 4-5) 
	Ms. Biscoe 
	Biscoej@springfieldpublicschools.com 

	Paraprofessional 
	Mrs. King 
	Kingje@springfieldpublicshools.com 

	Paraprofessional 
	Mrs. Portes 
	Portesm@springfieldpublicschools.com 

	Paraprofessional 
	Mrs. Canuel  
	Canuela@springfieldpublicschools.com 

	Paraprofessional 
	Mr. Arrechea 
	Arrecheahe@springfieldpublicschools.com 

	Paraprofessional 
	Mrs. Eaton  
	Eatond@sprignfieldpublicschools.com 

	Paraprofessional 
	Mr. Espinall 
	Espinalln@springfieldpublicschools.com 

	Paraprofessional 
	Mrs. Velazquez 
	Velazquezv@sringfieldpublicschools.com 
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